2024-2025

Classified Employees

Class Code
4053
5096
5070
5071
5072
5073
3041
3043
5074
4034
4056
4040
3070
4031
4052
3100
6060
6048
6049
4041
3118
5075
6050
5076
6051
6052
4054
5102
5106
3101
3102
3088
6061
3103
6053
3104
5077
5078
4036
3105
4003
4042
4022
4002
4035
4004
4049
3049

Classification

Academic Support Assistant
Accounting Specialist

Accounting Technician

Administrative Assistant |
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Technician
Apportionment Technician

Assessment Coordination Technician
Assistive Technology Specialist
Behavior Intervention Specialist
Braillist

Buyer

Certified Occupation Therapy Assistant
Community Resource Specialist
Credentials Technician

Culinary Chef

Culinary Services Worker

Delivery Driver/Warehouse Worker
Educational Interpreter for the Deaf
Educational Technology User Support Specialist
Executive Assistant

Facilities Maintenance Technician
Facilities Operations Technician
Facilities Services Assistant |

Facilities Services Assistant Il

Family Community Liaison

Family Services Technician
Health-Office Assistant

Human Resources Employment Specialist
Human Resources Records Specialist
Human Resource Technician

HVAC Technician

IT User Support Technician

Lead Culinary Services Worker

Lead Producer, Media Production Services
Learning Resource Technician

Library Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Network Specialist
Paraeducator - Alternative Education
Paraeducator - DHH Early Intervention
Paraeducator - DHH Oral Program
Paraeducator - DHH Total Communication Program
Paraeducator - SELPA

Paraeducator - Special Education
Paraeducator - Transition Behavior
Payroll Services Specialist
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Range

40

43

36

35

38

40

43

43

41

48

45

See SPHCA Salary Schedule
43

See SLPA Salary Schedule
49

41

35

31

34

45

46

44

41

40

34

36

44

40

39

a7

45

40

50

47

37

51

40

36

See SLPA Salary Schedule
49

See Para Salary Schedule
See SPHCA Salary Schedule
See Para Salary Schedule
See SPHCA Salary Schedule
See Para Salary Schedule
See Para Salary Schedule
See SPHCA Salary Schedule
46

Phone 714.966.4000



2024-2025

Classified Employees

Class Code Classification

3117 Principal Payroll Specialist

3106 Producer - Media Production Services
3045 Program Data Technician

4044 Program Naturalist - Inside the Outdoors
4051 Program Support Assistant - Foster Youth Services
4033 Program Support Assistant - Safe Schools
4045 Program Support Specialist | - ITO

4046 Program Support Specialist Il - ITO

5010 Project Accountant

5103 Provider Support Technician

5079 Publications Support Specialist

6056 Reprographics Technician

3107 Retirement Specialist

3051 Risk Management Technician

5080 School Administrative Assistant Il

5081 School Administrative Assistant 1l

5095 Senior Accounting Technician

5082 Senior Administrative Assistant

5107 Senior Family Services Technician

3120 Senior Human Resources Technician
3108 Senior Payroll Technician

3109 Senior Producer, Media Production Services
5052 Senior Program Data Technician

4027 Senior Program Naturalist - ITO

5067 Senior Project Accountant

3110 Senior Retirement Technician

5083 Senior School Administrative Assistant
5105 Senior Student Records Technician

4055 Senior Transition Specialist

4047 Specialized Physical Health Care Assistant
5101 Special Education Records Assistant
4018 Speech/Language Pathology Assistant
5084 Student Records Technician

3084 Telecommunications Assistant

3085 Telecommunications Specialist

5100 Testing Specialist

4032 Transition Specialist

3119 Truancy and Recovery Technician

5085 Unemployment Insurance Claims Specialist
Longevity Stipends

Effective at the completion of the 8th year 2.25%

Effective at the completion of the 10th year 3.25%
Effective at the completion of the 12th year 4.25%
Effective at the completion of the 14th year 5.25%
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Range
50

46
42
35
40
40
40
42
45
39
40
41
48
40
38
40
40
42
43
42
43
49
45
41
48
43
44
42
49
See SPHCA Salary Schedule
36
See SLPA Salary Schedule
40
47
49
37
47
40
46

Phone 714.966.4000



Classified Employees

Longevity Stipends continued

Effective at the completion of the 16th year
Effective at the completion of the 18th year
Effective at the completion of the 20th year
Effective at the completion of the 22nd year
Effective at the completion of the 24th year
Effective at the completion of the 26th year
Effective at the completion of the 28th year
Effective at the completion of the 30th year

Effective Date: July 1, 2024
Revised Date: November 6, 2024

www.ocde.us

CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE
2024-2025

6.25%
7.25%
8.25%
9.25%
10.25%
11.25%
12.25%
13.25%
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