

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Classified Employees

Application appetition for the		
Class Code	Classification	Range
4053	Academic Support Assistant	40
5096	Accounting Specialist	43
5070	Accounting Technician	36
5071	Administrative Assistant I	35
5072	Administrative Assistant II	38
5073	Administrative Assistant III	40
3041	Administrative Technician	43
3043	Apportionment Technician	43
5074	Assessment Coordination Technician	41
4034	Assistive Technology Specialist	48
4056	Behavior Intervention Specialist	45
4040	Braillist	See SPHCA Salary Schedule
3070	Buyer	43
4031	Certified Occupation Therapy Assistant	See SLPA Salary Schedule
4052	Community Resource Specialist	49
3100	Credentials Technician	41
6060	Culinary Chef	35
6048	Culinary Services Worker	31
6049	Delivery Driver/Warehouse Worker	34
4041	Educational Interpreter for the Deaf	45
3118	Educational Technology User Support Specialist	46
5075	Executive Assistant	44
6050	Facilities Maintenance Technician	41
5076	Facilities Operations Technician	40
6051	Facilities Services Assistant I	34
6052	Facilities Services Assistant II	36
4054	Family Community Liaison	44
5102	Family Services Technician	40
5106	Health-Office Assistant	39
3101	Human Resources Employment Specialist	47
3102	Human Resources Records Specialist	45
3098	Human Resource Technician	40
6061	HVAC Technician	50
3103	IT User Support Technician	47
6053	Lead Culinary Services Worker	37
3104	Lead Producer, Media Production Services	51
5077	Learning Resource Technician	40
5078	Library Technician	36
4036	Licensed Vocational Nurse	See SLPA Salary Schedule
3105	Network Specialist	49
4003	Paraeducator - Alternative Education	See Para Salary Schedule
4042	Paraeducator - Alternative Education Paraeducator - DHH Early Intervention	See SPHCA Salary Schedule
4022	Paraeducator - DHH Oral Program	See Para Salary Schedule
4002	WE SECTION AND CONTROL OF CONTROL AND	See SPHCA Salary Schedule
4002	Paraeducator - DHH Total Communication Program Paraeducator - SELPA	
4004		See Para Salary Schedule
	Paraeducator - Special Education Paraeducator - Transition Behavior	See Para Salary Schedule
4049		See SPHCA Salary Schedule
3049	Payroll Services Specialist	46





ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Classified Employees

Class Code	Classification	Range
3117	Principal Payroll Specialist	50
3106	Producer - Media Production Services	46
3045	Program Data Technician	42
4044	Program Naturalist - Inside the Outdoors	35
4051	Program Support Assistant - Foster Youth Services	40
4033	Program Support Assistant - Safe Schools	40
4045	Program Support Specialist I - ITO	40
4046	Program Support Specialist II - ITO	42
5010	Project Accountant	45
5103	Provider Support Technician	39
5079	Publications Support Specialist	40
6056	Reprographics Technician	41
3107	Retirement Specialist	48
3051	Risk Management Technician	40
5080	School Administrative Assistant II	38
5081	School Administrative Assistant III	40
5095	Senior Accounting Technician	40
5082	Senior Administrative Assistant	42
5107	Senior Family Services Technician	43
3120	Senior Human Resources Technician	42
3108	Senior Payroll Technician	43
3109	Senior Producer, Media Production Services	49
5052	Senior Program Data Technician	45
4027	Senior Program Naturalist - ITO	41
5067	Senior Project Accountant	48
3110	Senior Retirement Technician	43
5083	Senior School Administrative Assistant	44
5105	Senior Student Records Technician	42
4055	Senior Transition Specialist	49
4047	Specialized Physical Health Care Assistant	See SPHCA Salary Schedule
5101	Special Education Records Assistant	36
4018	Speech/Language Pathology Assistant	See SLPA Salary Schedule
5084	Student Records Technician	40
3084	Telecommunications Assistant	47
3085	Telecommunications Specialist	49
5100	Testing Specialist	37
4032	Transition Specialist	47
3119	Truancy and Recovery Technician	40
5085	Unemployment Insurance Claims Specialist	46

Longevity Stipends

Effective at the completion of the 8th year	2.25%
Effective at the completion of the 10th year	3.25%
Effective at the completion of the 12th year	4.25%
Effective at the completion of the 14th year	5 25%





ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Classified Employees

Longevity Stipends continued

Effective at the completion of the 16th year	6.25%
Effective at the completion of the 18th year	7.25%
Effective at the completion of the 20th year	8.25%
Effective at the completion of the 22nd year	9.25%
Effective at the completion of the 24th year	10.25%
Effective at the completion of the 26th year	11.25%
Effective at the completion of the 28th year	12.25%
Effective at the completion of the 30th year	13.25%

Effective Date: July 1, 2024 Revised Date: November 6, 2024

John